Sh Kulranjan Sharma S/o Sh. Om Parkash Sharma R/o House No. 401 Ward No. 22 Rani Talab,
Digiana Jammu. 2. Sh. Ram Sharma S/o Sh. Amar Nath Sharma R/o Sector-2, Gangyal Garden
Opposite Tube Well, Jammu (Defendant) 
In the Matter of:- Suit for the recovery of Rs. 14,35,344 (Rupees Fourteen Lac Thirty Five
Thousand Three Hundred Forty Four Only) along with interest and cost. 
Summons for securing appearance of defendant named above through substituted mode of service. 
Whereas the above titled suit for recovery filed by the application is pending adjudication in this
court for passing appropriate orders in accordance with law.